
Fiscal Year 2011

Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

RI

RI-500 - Rhode Island Statewide CoC

SHPR $57,424East, Earl and Warwick Avenue

SHPR $232,131159 Linwood Ave

SHPR $32,800Housing Locator Phase II

SHPR $55,000Haswill Street

SHPR $64,692Greater Westerly Supportive Housing Expansion Initiative

SHPR $26,705Gemini Apartments

SHPR $166,666Gateway Transitional Housing Program

SHPR $117,959Gateway to Independence

SHPR $107,716Fran Conway House of Hope

SHPR $41,133Ledge Street

SHPR $24,712Family Case Management

SHPR $22,880Lucy's Hearth Transitional Expansion Program

SHPR $60,897East Bay Coalition for the Homeless Transitionals Housing

SHPR $161,879Crossroads Providence Transitional Housing

SHPR $149,797Crossroads Apartments North Kingstown

SHPR $126,393Constitution Hill Supportive Housing Program

SHPR $88,334Amos House - Swan Street

SHPR $23,605Agape Permanent Supportive Housing Program

SHPR $190,474ACCESS-RI

SHPR $26,51770 Linwood Avenue Apartments

SHPR $78,000414 Friendship Street

SHPR $47,482First Step Program

SHPR $120,220SSTARBIRTH

SHPR $253,752Urban League of Rhode Island Safe Haven II

SHPR $178,087Urban League of Rhode Island Safe Haven I

SHPR $82,625Travelers Aid of RI

SHPR $32,340Travelers Aid Housing Tower

SHPR $30,924Transitional Housing Project

SHPR $32,428Transitional Housing Program

SHPR $11,248Transitional Housing - New Hope for Families

SHPR $45,299The Sarah Francis Grant Homestead

SHPR $71,332Johnston Veterans Program

SHPR $8,204Supportive Housing Program-PH

Page 1 of 212/20/2011



Program Awarded Amount

CoC Name

Project Name

State

SHPR $67,916Winter Avenue

S+CR $1,059,852S+C Renewal

SHPR $95,250Rhode Island Homeless Information System

SHPR $63,813Rhode Island Family Shelter

SHPR $129,639Permanent Housing for Disabled Elders

SHPR $90,029Permanent Housing for Disabled Adults

SHPR $93,779Opeartion Stand Down Rhode Island/West Warwick

SHPR $103,217McKinney Transitional Shelter

SHPR $32,456MAP Transitional Housing Program

SHPR $17,864Lucy's Hearth Transitional Housing Program

SHPR $125,517The Key

$4,648,987RI-500 Total:

$4,648,987RI Total:

Page 2 of 212/20/2011


